507 25168	
ý	
8140 00	
II Ö	

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) DMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET
IRADEMA	RKS ONLY
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; Plea	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
l. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Metrologic Instruments, INC
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 90 Gles Road
Corporation- State:	City: Blackwood
Other	State: NJ
itizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 08012-
dditional names of conveying parties attached? Tyes N	•
. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
xecution Date(s)	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship USA
<u> </u>	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name  X Other Rekese 4 Security Tukner	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
- Application number(s) or registration number(s) an	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
,	2.695,165; 2438,357; 2588,937
	2,5 43, 12 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
2. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Please refer to Attached Release	y Seurify INterest - Schedule B
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
ame: <u>Metrologic Instruments, Tuc</u>	
nternal Address: C/D Glean A. Cavenaus & ESB	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 200.00
0.04.04	Authorized to be charged by credit card
treet Address: 96 Coles Rel	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	└── Enclosed
ity: 3 4cKwood	8. Payment Information:
tate: <b>N. J</b> Zip: <b>08012</b>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
hone Number: 856-374-55/0	b. Deposit Account Number 50 -356 7
ax Number: 856 - 228 - 065-3	Authorized User Name Glass A Caverage
mail Address: g. cavene vol. @ Metro logic.com	Authorized User Name CT//AN * CAUVEAT
. Signature:	2/1/09
Gleun A. Cavanaugh ESQ Sr.	ATENT Allaneg Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	Mchologic sheet, attachments, and document: 6 116
Documents to be recorded (Including cover shee Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director o	nt) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

# SCHEDULE B TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST TRADEMARKS

Trademark Serial No.	Registration No.
76/365554	2,695,165
<b>7</b> 5/898877	2,438,357
75/699101	2,588,937
74/612384	2,518,895
76/181248	2,563,424

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest (the "Release") is made this 29 of January, 2007 by PNC Bank,
National Association, as agent (in such capacity "Agent") for the Banks (as defined in the Credit Agreement
described below) in favor of Metrologic Instruments, Inc., a New Jersey corporation ("Metrologic").

#### RECITALS:

- A. WHEREAS, Agent was granted a security interest in the assets of Metrologic and Adaptive Optics Associates, Inc. a Delaware corporation ("<u>Adaptive</u>" and together with Metrologic, "<u>Pledgors</u>" and each individually a "<u>Pledgor</u>") in connection with that certain Credit Agreement, dated January 8, 2001, by and among Pledgors, Agent and the Banks (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>").
- B. WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, Pledgors and Agent entered into a Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement, dated January 8, 2001 (the "IP Security Agreement"), and a Supplement to Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement, dated March 20, 2003 (the "Supplement").
- C. WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Patent Division, on February 12, 2001, at Reel/Frame 011511/0142, and the Supplement was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Patent Division, on April 4, 2003 at Reel/Frame 013868/0090, for the patent assets of the Pledgors, including but not limited to those patents listed on Schedule A hereto.
- D. WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Trademark Division, on February 12, 2001, at Reel/Frame 2239/0424, and the Supplement was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Trademark Division, on April 4, 2003 at Reel/Frame 2706/0759, for the trademark assets of the Pledgors, including but not limited to those trademarks listed on Schedule B hereto.
- E. WHEREAS, in accordance with the provisions of the Credit Agreement and the IP Security Agreement and Supplement, Pledgors have repaid all obligations due and Agent has terminated and released its security interest in all assets, including all intellectual property of the Pledgors.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent agrees as follows:

- 1. Agent hereby expressly confirms the termination and release to Pledgors of its security interest in and to all intellectual property of the Pledgors, including but not limited to each patent and patent application listed on <u>Schedule A</u> and each trademark and trademark application listed on <u>Schedule B</u> hereto.
- 2. Metrologic authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has executed and delivered this Release as of the day and year first above written.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION Address:

Name:

Title:

\_ Senior Vice Re

## $\frac{\text{SCHEDULE A}}{\text{RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST}}$

### **PATENTS**

Patent No.	Application No.
6,112,990	08/940561
6,575,369	10/136821
5,811,780	08/690677
7,104,453	10/009368
D464,969	29/153,506
6,991,166	10/187473